STARBUCKS

Beverage Allergen and Ingredient Information - Morocco Only

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD. Our Food is prepared where allergens are handled by our
people, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep
things separate we cannot guarantee any item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working
on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Recipe Name

Ingredients

Allergen

Caffé Latte - Whole Milk

Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. BREWED ESPRESSO.

Milk

Caffé Latte - Skimmed Milk

Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. BREWED ESPRESSO.

Milk

Caffé Latte - Almond Milk

Ingredients: Almond Milk: water, almond, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) Calcium (Calcium carbonate),stabilizers (E418, E407, E412),
natural flavourings, Sea salt. BREWED ESPRESSO

Almond

Caffé Latte - Soya Milk

Ingredients: SOYA MILK: hulled soya beans , acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabilizer
(E418), vitamins (riboflavin (B2), B12, D2). BREWED ESPRESSO

Soya

Caffé Latte - Coconut Milk

Ingredients: COCONUT MILK: water, coconut milk (3,5%) (coconut cream, water), hulled soya beans (2,9%), sugar, fructose, acidity
regulators [E340 (i), E340(ii)],calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavoring, stabilizer (E418). BREWED ESPRESSO.

Soya

Iced Caffe Latte - Whole Milk

Ingredients:Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. BREWED ESPRESSO.

Milk

Iced Caffé Latte - Skimmed Milk

Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. BREWED ESPRESSO.

Milk

Iced Caffe Latte - Almond Milk

Ingredients: Almond Milk: water, almond, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) Calcium (Calcium carbonate),stabilizers (E418, E407, E412),
natural flavorings, Sea salt. BREWED ESPRESSO .

Almond

Iced Caffé Latte - Soya Milk

Ingredients: SOYA MILK: water, hulled soya beans , acidity regulators [E340 (i), E340(ii)], calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin,
stabilizer (E418), vitamins (riboflavin (B2), B12, D2). BREWED ESPRESSO

Soya

Iced Caffe Latte - Coconut Milk

Ingredients: COCONUT MILK: water, coconut milk (3,5%) (coconut cream, water), hulled soya beans, sugar, fructose, acidity regulators
[E340 (i), E340(ii)],calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavoring, stabilizer (E418). BREWED ESPRESSO

Soya

White Chocolate Mocha - Whole Milk

Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. BREWED ESPRESSO. WHITE CHOCOLATE MOCHA: sugar, condensed skim milk,
sweetened condensed milk, coconut oil, cocoa butter, water, salt, emulsifier (471).WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream,
milk proteins, stabilizer: E407

Milk

White Chocolate Mocha - Skimmed
Milk

Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. BREWED ESPRESSO. WHITE CHOCOLATE MOCHA: sugar, condensed skim milk,
sweetened condensed milk, coconut oil, cocoa butter, water, salt, emulsifier (471).WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream,
milk proteins, stabilizer: E408

Milk

White Chocolate Mocha - Aimond Milk

Ingredients: AlImond Milk: almond, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) Calcium (Calcium carbonate),stabilisers (E418, E407, E412), natural
flavourings, sea salt. BREWED ESPRESSO . WHITE CHOCOLATE MOCHA: sugar, condensed skim milk, sweetened condensed milk,
coconut oil, cocoa butter, water, salt, emulsifier (471).WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer: E408

Almond, Milk

White Chocolate Mocha - Soya Milk

Ingredients: SOYA MILK: hulled soya beans , acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser
(E418), vitamins (riboflavin (B2), B12, D2) . BREWED ESPRESSO. WHITE CHOCOLATE MOCHA: sugar, condensed skim milk,
sweetened condensed milk, coconut oil, cocoa butter, water, salt, emulsifier (471).WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream,
milk proteins, stabilizer: E408

Soya, Milk

White Chocolate Mocha - Coconut Milk

Ingredients: COCONUT MILK: water, coconut milk, hulled soya beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators [E340 (i), E340(ii)],calcium
carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (E418). BREWED ESPRESSO. WHITE CHOCOLATE MOCHA: sugar, condensed skim milk,
sweetened condensed milk, coconut oil, cocoa butter, water, salt, emulsifier (471).WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream,
milk proteins, stabilizer: E408

Soya, Milk

Iced White Chocolate Mocha - Whole
Milk

Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. BREWED ESPRESSO. WHITE CHOCOLATE MOCHA: sugar, condensed skim milk,
sweetened condensed milk, coconut oil, cocoa butter, water, salt, emulsifier (471).WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream,
milk proteins, stabilizer: E407. Ice

Milk

Iced White Chocolate Mocha -
Skimmed Milk

Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. BREWED ESPRESSO. WHITE CHOCOLATE MOCHA: sugar, condensed skim milk,
sweetened condensed milk, coconut oil, cocoa butter, water, salt, emulsifier (471). WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream,
milk proteins, stabilizer: E408. Ice

Milk

Iced White Chocolate Mocha - Almond
Milk

Ingredients: Almond Milk: almond, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) Calcium (Calcium carbonate),stabilisers (E418, E407, E412), natural
flavourings, sea salt. BREWED ESPRESSO . WHITE CHOCOLATE MOCHA: sugar, condensed skim milk, sweetened condensed milk,
coconut oil, cocoa butter, water, salt, emulsifier (471).WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer: E408.
Ice.

Almond, Milk

Iced White Chocolate Mocha - Soya
Milk

Ingredients: SOYA MILK: hulled soya beans , acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser
(E418), vitamins (riboflavin (B2), B12, D2) . BREWED ESPRESSO. WHITE CHOCOLATE MOCHA: sugar, condensed skim milk,
sweetened condensed milk, coconut oil, cocoa butter, water, salt, emulsifier (471).WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream,
milk proteins, stabilizer: E408. Ice

Soya, Milk

Iced White Chocolate Mocha - Coconut
Milk

Ingredients: COCONUT MILK: water, coconut milk, hulled soya beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators [E340 (i), E340(ii)],calcium
carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (E418). BREWED ESPRESSO. WHITE CHOCOLATE MOCHA: sugar, condensed skim milk,
sweetened condensed milk, coconut oil, cocoa butter, water, salt, emulsifier (471).WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream,
milk proteins, stabilizer: E408. Ice

Soya, Milk

Caffé Mocha - Whole Milk

Ingredients: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. BREWED ESPRESSO. BAR MOCHA : sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an
artificial flavor). WHIPPING CREAM :Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer: E407.

Milk

Caffé Mocha - Skimmed Milk

Ingredients: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. BREWED ESPRESSO. BAR MOCHA : sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an
artificial flavor). WHIPPING CREAM :Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer: E407.

Milk

Caffé Mocha - Aimond Milk

Ingredients: AlImond Milk: almond, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) Calcium (Calcium carbonate),stabilisers (E418, E407, E412), natural
flavourings, sea salt. BREWED ESPRESSO. BAR MOCHA : sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor). BAR MOCHA
: sugar, vanillin (an artificial flavor). WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer: E407.

Almond, Milk

Caffé Mocha - Soya Milk

Ingredients: SOYA MILK: hulled soya beans ,acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser
(E418), vitamins (riboflavin (B2), B12, D2). BREWED ESPRESSO. BAR MOCHA : sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial
flavor). BAR MOCHA: sugar, vanillin (an artificial flavor). WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer:
EA407.

Soya, Milk

Caffé Mocha - Coconut Milk

Ingredients: COCONUT MILK:water, coconut milk, hulled soya beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators [E340 (i), E340(ii)],calcium
carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (E418) . BREWED ESPRESSO. BAR MOCHA : sugar,cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an
artificial flavor). WHIPPING CREAM :Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer: E407.

Soya, Milk

Iced Caffe Mocha - Whole Milk

Ingredients: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. BREWED ESPRESSO. BAR MOCHA : sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an
artificial flavor). WHIPPING CREAM :Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer: E407.

Milk

Iced Caffé Mocha - Skimmed Milk

Ingredients: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. BREWED ESPRESSO. BAR MOCHA : sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an
artificial flavor). WHIPPING CREAM :Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer: E407. Ice

Milk

Iced Caffé Mocha - Almond Milk

Ingredients: Aimond Milk: almond, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) Calcium (Calcium carbonate),stabilisers (E418, E407, E412), natural
flavourings, sea salt. BREWED ESPRESSO. BAR MOCHA: sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor). BAR MOCHA !
sugar, vanillin (an artificial flavor). WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer: E407. ICE

Almond, Milk

Iced Caffé Mocha - Soya Milk

Ingredients: SOYA MILK: hulled soya beans ,acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser
(E418), vitamins (riboflavin (B2), B12, D2). BREWED ESPRESSO. BAR MOCHA : sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial
flavor). BAR MOCHA : sugar, vanillin (an artificial flavor). WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer:
EA407. Ice

Soya, Milk

Iced Caffé Mocha - Coconut Milk

Ingredients: COCONUT MILK:water, coconut milk, hulled soya beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators [E340 (i), E340(ii)],calcium
carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (E418) . BREWED ESPRESSO. BAR MOCHA : sugar,cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an
artificial flavor). WHIPPING CREAM :Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer: E407. ICE

Soya, Milk

Iced Caramel Macchiato - Whole Milk

Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer: E407. BREWED ESPRESSO. VANILLA FLAVOUR
SYRUP:sugar syrup, water, natural & Nature identical vanilla Flavour (contains colour caramel E150a), preservative: (E202) (0.1% within
the permissible limit), acidity regulator(E330), Colour (E150d).CARAMEL SAUCE :Sugar Syrup, Water, Natural and Nature identical
Caramel Flavour, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), Colour Caramel (E150d), Acidity regulator:
Citric Acid. Ice.

Milk, Sulphite

Iced Caramel Macchiato - Skimmed
Milk

Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer: E407. BREWED ESPRESSO. VANILLA FLAVOUR
SYRUP:sugar syrup, water, natural & Nature identical vanilla Flavour (contains colour caramel E150a), preservative: (E202) (0.1% within
the permissible limit), acidity regulator(E330), Colour (E150d). CARAMEL SAUCE :Sugar Syrup, Water, Natural and Nature identical
Caramel Flavour, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), Colour Caramel (E150d), Acidity regulator:
Citric Acid. Ice.

Milk, Sulphite

Iced Caramel Macchiato - Almond Milk

Ingredients: Aimond Milk: almond, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) Calcium (Calcium carbonate),stabilisers (E418, E407, E412), natural
flavourings, sea salt . BREWED ESPRESSO. VANILLA FLAVOUR SYRUP:sugar syrup, water, natural & Nature identical vanilla Flavour
(contains colour caramel E150a), preservative: (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator(E330), Colour (E150d).
CARAMEL SAUCE: Sugar Syrup, Water, Natural and Nature identical Caramel Flavour, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202) (0.1%
within the permissible limit), Colour Caramel (E150d), Acidity regulator: Citric Acid. Ice .

Almond, Sulphite

Iced Caramel Macchiato - Soya Milk

Ingredients: SOYA MILK: hulled soya beans, acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser
(E418), vitamins (riboflavin (B2), B12, D2). VANILLA FLAVOUR SYRUP:sugar syrup, water, natural & Nature identical vanilla Flavour
(contains colour caramel E150a), preservative: (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator(E330), Colour (E150d).
CARAMEL SAUCE :CARAMEL SAUCE :Sugar Syrup, Water, Natural and Nature identical Caramel Flavour, Preservative: Potassium
Sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), Colour Caramel (E150d), Acidity regulator: Citric Acid. Ice.

Soya, Sulphite

Ingredients: COCONUT MILK: water, coconut milk, hulled soya beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators [E340 (i), E340(ii)],calcium
carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (E418) . BREWED ESPRESSO. VANILLA FLAVOUR SYRUP:sugar syrup, water, natural &
Nature identical vanilla Flavour (contains colour caramel E150a), preservative: (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity

loed Caramel Macchiato - Coconut Milk| o 2t,(E330), Colour (E150d). CARAMEL SAUCE : CARAMEL SAUCE :Sugar Syrup, Water, Natural and Nature identical Caramel Soya, Milk
Flavour, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), Colour Caramel (E150d), Acidity regulator: Citric Acid.
Ice .
Café Americano INGREDIENTS: BREWED ESPRESSO, WATER NA
Iced Café Americano BREWED ESPRESSO, ICE NA
Iced Starbucks Signature Chocolate - | Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. ICDM MIX: sugar, cocoa powder processed with alkali, milk, cocoa butter, vanillin Milk
Whole Milk (an artificial flavour). Ice.
Iced Starbucks Signature Chocolate - | Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. ICDM MIX: sugar, cocoa powder processed with alkali, milk, cocoa butter, vanillin Milk
Skimmed Milk (an artificial flavour). Ice.
Iced Starbucks Signature Chocolate - | Ingredients: Aimond Milk: almond, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) Calcium (Calcium carbonate),stabilisers (E418, E407, E412), natural Almond. Milk
Almond Milk flavourings, sea salt. ICDM MIX: sugar, cocoa powder processed with alkali, milk, cocoa butter, vanillin (an artificial flavour). Ice. '
Iced Starbucks Signature Chocolate - Ingredients: SOYA MILK: hulled soya beans , acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser
Soya Milk 9 (E418), vitamins (riboflavin (B2), B12, D2).ICDM MIX: sugar, cocoa powder processed with alkali, milk, cocoa butter, vanillin (an artificial Soya, Milk
4 flavour). Ice.
lced Starbucks Signature Chocolate - Ingredients: COCONUT MILK:water, coconut milk, hulled soya beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators [E340 (i), E340(ii)],calcium
Coconut Milk 9 carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (E418). ICDM MIX: sugar, cocoa powder processed with alkali, milk, cocoa butter, vanillin (an Soya, Milk
artificial flavour). Ice.
Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk. ICDM MIX: sugar, cocoa powder processed with alkali, milk, cocoa butter, vanillin (an artificial
Signature Hot Chocolate - Whole Milk | flavour). BAR MOCHA: sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor). WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk Milk
cream, milk proteins, stabilizer: E407.
Signature Hot Chocolate - Skimmed Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk. ICDM MIX: sugar, cocoa powder processed with alkali, milk, cocoa butter, vanillin (an artificial
Mgk flavour). BAR MOCHA: sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor). WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk Milk
cream, milk proteins, stabilizer: E407.
Ingredients: Almond Milk: almond, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) Calcium (Calcium carbonate),stabilisers (E418, E407, E412), natural
Signature Hot Chocolate - Almond Milk flavourings, sea salt. ICDM MIX: sugar, cocoa powder processed with alkali, milk, cocoa butter, vanillin (an artificial flavour). BAR MOCHA:! Almond, Milk
9 sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor).WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins, ’
stabilizer: E407.
Ingredients: SOYA MILK: hulled soya beans , acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser
Signature Hot Chocolate - Soya Milk (E418), vitamins (riboflavin (B2), B12, D2). ICDM MIX: sugar, cocoa powder processed with alkali, milk, cocoa butter, vanillin (an artificial Sova, Milk
9 Y flavour). BAR MOCHA: sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor). WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream, ya,
milk proteins, stabilizer: E407.
Ingredients: COCONUT MILK: water, coconut milk, hulled soya beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators [E340 (i), E340(ii)],calcium
Signature Hot Chocolate - Coconut Milk carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (E418). ICDM MIX: sugar, cocoa powder processed with alkali, milk, cocoa butter, vanillin (an Sova, Milk
9 artificial flavour). BAR MOCHA: sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor). WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's ya,
milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer: E407.
Freshly Brewed Coffee INGREDIENTS: BREWED medium roasted coffee. NA
Cold Brew INGREDIENTS: COLD BREW COFFEE: concentrate water, coffee, ice. NA
Cold Brew Latte - Whole Milk INGREDIENTS: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. COLD BREW COFFEE: concentrate water, coffee, ice. Milk
Hot Double Shot - Whole Milk Ingre‘dlents:l\l‘ll‘lk: Eas(eurlzed cow's milk cream. BREWED ESPRESSO. WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk Milk
proteins,stabilizer: E407.
Hot Double Shot - Skimmed Milk Ingre_dien!s:M_iI_k: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. BREWED ESPRESSO. WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk Milk
proteins, stabilizer: E407.
. Ingredients:almond, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) Calcium (Calcium carbonate),stabilisers (E418, E407, E412), natural flavourings, .
Hot Double Shot - Almond Milk sea salt. BREWED ESPRESSO . WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer: E407. Almond, Mik
Ingredients: SOYA MILK:hulled soya beans , acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser
Hot Double Shot - Soya Milk (E418), vitamins (riboflavin (B2), B12, D2) . BREWED ESPRESSO. WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk Soya, Milk
proteins,stabilizer:E407.
Ingredients: COCONUT MILK: water, coconut milk, hulled soya beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators [E340 (i), E340(ii)],calcium
Hot Double Shot - Coconut Milk carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (E418). BREWED ESPRESSO. WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk Soya, Milk
proteins,stabilizer: E407.
Double Shot Iced Shaken - Whole Milk Ingre_dlents:l\/_h_\k: r—’asteunzed cow's milk cream. BREWED ESPRESSO.WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk Milk
proteins,stabilizer:E407.
English Breakfast Tea INGREDIENTS: ENGLISH BREAKFAST TEA, WATER NA
Earl Grey Tea INGREDIENTS: EARL GREY : black tea, bergamot essence, lavender flowers , WATER NA
E:"a”a Emperor Cloud Mist Green |\ GREDIENTS: CLOUND MINT GREEN TEA, WATER NA
Mint Citrus Tea INGREDIENTS: MINT CITRUS TEA: green tea, spearmint leaves, lemon verbena leaves, lemongrass, natural lemon flavoring. WATER NA
Matcha Latte - Whole Milk Ingredients:. Pasteurized cow's milk cream. MATCHA POWDER. Milk
Matcha Latte - Skimmed Milk Ingredients:. Pasteurized cow's milk cream. MATCHA POWDER. Milk
_ Ingredients: Almond Milk: water, almond (2,5%), Fructose, acidity regulators (dipotassium phosphate, monopotassium phosphate),
Matcha Latte - Almond Milk Calcium (Calcium carbonate), stabilisers (gellan gum, carrageenan, guar gum), natural flavourings, Sea salt. MATCHA POWDER. Almond
_ Ingredients: SOYA MILK: water, hulled soya beans (6,4%), acidity regulators (monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium phosphate),
Matcha Latte - Soya Milk calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (gellan gum), vitamins (riboflavin (82), B12, D2). MATCHA POWDER. Soya
Ingredients: COCONUT MILK: water, coconut milk (3,5%) (coconut cream, water), hulled soya beans (2,9%), sugar, fructose, acidity
Matcha Latte - Coconut Milk regulators (dipotassium phosphate, monopotassium phosphate), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (gellan gum). MATCHA Soya
POWDER.
Iced Matcha Latte - Whole Milk Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. MATCHA POWDER. ICE . Milk
Iced Matcha Latte - Skimmed Milk Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. MATCHA POWDER. ICE . Milk
. Ingredients: Almond Milk: almond, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) Calcium (Calcium carbonate),stabilisers (E418, E407, E412), natural
Iced Matcha Latte - Amond Milk flavourings, sea salt. MATCHA POWDER. ICE Almond
~ " Ingredients: SOYA MILK: hulled soya beans , acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser
lced Matcha Latte - Soya Milk (E418), vitamins (riboflavin (B2), B12, D2). MATCHA POWDER. ICE Soya
_ " Ingredients: COCONUT MILK:water, coconut milk, hulled soya beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators [E340 (i), E340(ii)],calcium
loed Matcha Latte - Coconut Milk carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (E418) . MATCHA POWDER. ICE Soya
L Mint B INGREDIENTS: WILD MINT SYRUP: sugar, water, natural flavouring. SUGARCANE SYRUP. FRESH LEMONADE SQUEEZED.MINT NA
emon Mint Breeze LEAVES. SODA. ICE
Iced Shaken Black Tea INGREDIENTS: BLACK TEA. WATER NA
Iced Shaken Black Tea & Lemonade INGREDIENTS: BLACK TEA. WATER. LEMONADE NA
Iced Shaken Green Tea INGREDIENTS: GREEN TEA. WATER NA
Iced Shaken Green Tea & Lemonade | INGREDIENTS: GREEN TEA. WATER. LEMONADE NA
Ingredients:Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. BREWED ESPRESSO. COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP:Sugar, water, salt, natural
Espresso Frappuccino - Whole Milk flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of apple, Milk
carrot, hibiscus, molasses. FRAPPUCCINO ROAST SOLUBLE COFFEE.
Ingredients:Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. BREWED ESPRESSO. COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP:Sugar, water, salt, natural
Espresso Frappuccino - Skimmed Milk | flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of apple, Milk
carrot, hibiscus, molasses. FRAPPUCCINO ROAST SOLUBLE COFFEE.
Ingredients: Almond Milk: almond, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) Calcium (Calcium carbonate),stabilisers (E418, E407, E412), natural
. " flavourings, sea salt. BREWED ESPRESSO. COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP: Sugar, water, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan
Espresso Frappuccino - Aimond Milk . N -~ o 3 . A s Almond
gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses.
FRAPPUCCINO ROAST SOLUBLE COFFEE.
Ingredients: SOYA MILK: hulled soya beans , acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser
. " (E418), vitamins (riboflavin (B2), B12, D2). BREWED ESPRESSO. . COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP: Sugar, water, salt, natural
Espresso Frappuccino - Soya Milk : . N S . " s N : . Soya
flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of apple,
carrot, hibiscus, molasses. FRAPPUCCINO ROAST SOLUBLE COFFEE.
Ingredients: COCONUT MILK: water, coconut milk, hulled soya beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators [E340 (i), E340(ii)],calcium
: " carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (E418). BREWED ESPRESSO. COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP: Sugar, water, salt, natural
Espresso Frappuccino - Coconut Milk N N . S . L o : . ) Soya
flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of apple,
carrot, hibiscus, molasses. FRAPPUCCINO ROAST SOLUBLE COFFEE.
Ingredients:Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer:E40. COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP: Sugar, water, salt,
Coffee Frappuccino - Whole Milk natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of Milk
apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses. FRAPPUCCINO ROAST SOLUBLE COFFEE. ICE.
Ingredients:Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer:E40. COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP: Sugar, water, salt,
Coffee Frappuccino - Skimmed Milk natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of Milk
apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses. ICE.
Ingredients: Almond Milk: almond, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) Calcium (Calcium carbonate),stabilisers (E418, E407, E412), natural
Coffee Frappuccino - Almond Milk flavourings, sea salt. COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP: Sugar, water, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: Almond
PP potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses.. FRAPPUCCINO ROAST
SOLUBLE COFFEE. ICE.
Ingredients: SOYA MILK: hulled soya beans , acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser
. " (E418), vitamins (riboflavin (B2), B12, D2). COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP: Sugar, water, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan
Coffee Frappuccino - Soya Milk N . " o . . ) L Soya
gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses..
FRAPPUCCINO ROAST SOLUBLE COFFEE. ICE.
Ingredients: COCONUT MILK:water, coconut milk, hulled soya beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators [E340 (i), E340(ii)],calcium
" . carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (E418). COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP: Sugar, water, salt, natural flavouring, thickener:
Coffee Frappuccino - Coconut Milk Soya

xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus,
molasses. FRAPPUCCINO ROAST SOLUBLE COFFEE. ICE.

Caramel Frappuccino - Whole Milk

Ingredients:Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. BREWED ESPRESSO. CARAMEL SAUCE : Sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter
(MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifiers: SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of
fatty acids; acidity regulator: sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser: triphosphates, anti-foaming agent: dimethyl polysiloxane. ICE. COFFEE
FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP: Sugar, water, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator:
citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses. FRAPPUCCINO ROAST SOLUBLE COFFEE. CARAMEL
FLAVOUR SYRUP: Sugar Syrup, Water, Natural and Nature identical Caramel Flavour, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202) (0.1%
within the permissible limit), Colour Caramel (E150d), Acidity regulator: Citric Acid (E330)

Milk, Sulphite, Soya

Caramel Frappuccino - Skimmed Milk

Ingredients:Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. BREWED ESPRESSO. CARAMEL SAUCE :Sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter
(MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifiers: SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of
fatty acids; acidity regulator: sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser: triphosphates, anti-foaming agent: dimethyl polysiloxane. ICE. COFFEE
FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP: Sugar, water, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator:
citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses. FRAPPUCCINO ROAST SOLUBLE COFFEE. CARAMEL
FLAVOUR SYRUP: Sugar Syrup, Water, Natural and Nature identical Caramel Flavour, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202) (0.1%
within the permissible limit), Colour Caramel (E150d), Acidity regulator: Citric Acid (E330).

Milk, Sulphite, Soya

Caramel Frappuccino - Aimond Milk

Ingredients: Almond Milk: almond, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) Calcium (Calcium carbonate), stabilisers (E418, E407, E412), natural
flavourings, sea salt. BREWED ESPRESSO. CARAMEL SAUCE: Sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream
(MILK), skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifiers: SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids; acidity regulator:
sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser: triphosphates, anti-foaming agent: dimethyl polysiloxane. ICE.COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP: Sugar,
water, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food:
concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses.FRAPPUCCINO ROAST SOLUBLE COFFEE. CARAMEL FLAVOUR SYRUP: Sugar
Syrup, Water, Natural and Nature identical Caramel Flavour, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit),
Colour Caramel (E150d), Acidity regulator: Citric Acid (E330).

Almond, Milk, Sulphite

Caramel Frappuccino - Soya Milk

Ingredients: SOYA MILK: water, hulled soya beans (6,4%), acidity regulators (monc 1 phosphate, ium phosphate),
calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (gellan gum), vitamins (riboflavin (B2), B12, D2). BREWED ESPRESSO. CARAMEL
SAUCE :Sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring,
emulsifiers: SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids; acidity regulator: sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser: triphosphates, anti-
foaming agent: dimethyl polysiloxane. ICE.COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP: Sugar, water, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan
gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses.
FRAPPUCCINO ROAST SOLUBLE COFFEE. CARAMEL FLAVOUR SYRUP: Sugar Syrup, Water, Natural and Nature identical Caramel
Flavour, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), Colour Caramel (E150d), Acidity regulator: Citric Acid
(E330).

Soya, Milk, Sulphite

Caramel Frappuccino - Coconut Milk

Ingredients: COCONUT MILK: water, coconut milk (3,5%) (coconut cream, water), hulled soya beans (2,9%), sugar, fructose, acidity
regulators (dipotassium phosphate, monopotassium phosphate), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (gellan gum).
BREWED ESPRESSO. CARAMEL SAUCE : Sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), skimmed
MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifiers: SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids; acidity regulator: sodium citrates, salt,
stabiliser: triphosphates, anti-foaming agent: dimethyl polysiloxane. ICE.COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP: Sugar, water, salt, natural
flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of apple,
carrot, hibiscus, molasses.FRAPPUCCINO ROAST SOLUBLE COFFEE. CARAMEL FLAVOUR SYRUP: Sugar Syrup, Water, Natural
and Nature identical Caramel Flavour, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), Colour Caramel
(E150d), Acidity regulator: Citric Acid (E330).

Soya, Milk, Suphite

White Chocolate Mocha Frappuccino -
Whole Milk

Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. BREWED ESPRESSO. WHITE CHOCOLATE MOCHA: sugar, condensed skimmed
MILK, sweetened condensed skimmed MILK, coconut oil , cocoa butter, water, salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty
acids).COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP: Sugar, water, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate,
acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses.WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk
cream, milk proteins, stabilizer: E40. Ice

Milk

White Chocolate Mocha Frappuccino -
Skimmed Milk

Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. BREWED ESPRESSO. WHITE CHOCOLATE MOCHA: sugar, condensed skimmed
MILK, sweetened condensed skimmed MILK, coconut oil , cocoa butter, water, salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids).
COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP:Sugar, water, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity
regulator: citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses. WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's milk cream,
milk proteins,stabilizer: E40. Ice

Milk

White Chocolate Mocha Frappuccino -
Almond Milk

Ingredients: Aimond Milk: almond, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) Calcium (Calcium carbonate),stabilisers (E418, E407, E412), natural
flavourings, sea salt. BREWED ESPRESSO. WHITE CHOCOLATE MOCHA: sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed
skimmed MILK, coconut oil, cocoa butter, water, salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids). COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO
SYRUP:Sugar, water, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid,
colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses. WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,
stabilizer: E40. lce

Almond, Milk

White Chocolate Mocha Frappuccino -
Soya Milk

Ingredients: Soya Milk: hulled soya beans ,acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser
(E418), vitamins (riboflavin (B2), B12, D2). BREWED ESPRESSO. WHITE CHOCOLATE MOCHA: sugar, condensed skimmed MILK,
sweetened condensed skimmed MILK, coconut oil, cocoa butter, water, salt, emulsifier (mono - and diglycerides of fatty acids). COFFEE
FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP: Sugar, water, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator:
citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses. WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk
proteins, stabilizer: E40. Ice

Soya, Milk

White Chocolate Mocha Frappuccino -
Coconut Milk

Ingredients: COCONUT MILK: water, coconut milk, hulled soya beans, sugar, fructose, acidity regulators [E340 (i), E340(ii)], calcium
carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (E418). BREWED ESPRESSO. WHITE CHOCOLATE MOCHA: sugar, condensed skimmed
MILK, sweetened condensed skimmed MILK, coconut oil, cocoa butter, water, salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids).
COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP: Sugar, water, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity
regulator: citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses. WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's milk cream,
milk proteins,stabilizer:E40. Ice

Soya, Milk

Mocha Frappuccino - Whole Milk

Ingredients:Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP: Sugar, water, salt, natural flavouring, thickener:
xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus,
molasses. FRAPPUCCINO ROAST SOLUBLE COFFEE. BAR MOCHA: sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor)

Milk

Mocha Frappuccino - Skimmed Milk

Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP: Sugar, water, salt, natural flavouring, thickener:
xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus,
molasses.FRAPPUCCINO ROAST SOLUBLE COFFEE. BAR MOCHA: sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor)

Milk

Mocha Frappuccino - Almond Milk

Ingredients: Aimond Milk: water, almond (2,5%), Fructose, acidity regulators (dipotassium phosphate, monopotassium phosphate),
Calcium (Calcium carbonate), stabilisers (gellan gum, carrageenan, guar gum), natural flavourings, Sea salt. COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO
SYRUP: Sugar, water, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid,
colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses. FRAPPUCCINO ROAST SOLUBLE COFFEE. BAR MOCHA: sugar,
cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor)

Almond

Mocha Frappuccino - Soya Milk

Ingredients: SOYA MILK: water, hulled soya beans (6,4%), acidity regulators (monc phosphate, dip phosphate),
calcium (calcium carbonate), maltodextrin, stabiliser (gellan gum), vitamins (riboflavin (B2), B12, D2). COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP:
Sugar, water, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food:
concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses. FRAPPUCCINO ROAST SOLUBLE COFFEE. BAR MOCHA: sugar, cocoa processed
with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor)

Soya

Mocha Frappuccino - Coconut Milk

Ingredients: COCONUT MILK: water, coconut milk, hulled soya beans, sugar, fructose, acidity regulators [E340 (i), E340(ii)],calcium
carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (E418). COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP: Sugar, water, salt, natural flavouring, thickener:
xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus,
molasses. FRAPPUCCINO ROAST SOLUBLE COFFEE. BAR MOCHA: sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor)

Soya

Mocha Java Chip - Whole Milk

Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer:E40.
MOCHA SAUCE: sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor). COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP: Sugar, water, salt,
natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of
apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses. FRAPPUCCINO ROAST SOLUBLE COFFEE.

Milk

Mocha Java Chip - Skimmed Milk

Ingredients:Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream.WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer: E40. MOCHA
SAUCE: sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor). COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP: Sugar, water, salt, natural
flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of apple,
carrot, hibiscus, molasses. FRAPPUCCINO ROAST SOLUBLE COFFEE. CHOCOLATE CUBES

Milk

Mocha Java Chip - Aimond Milk

Ingredients: AlImond Milk: almond, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) Calcium (Calcium carbonate), stabilisers (E418, E407, E412), natural
flavourings, sea salt . WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer: E40. MOCHA SAUCE: sugar, cocoa
processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor). COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP: Sugar, water, salt, natural flavouring, thickener:
xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses
.FRAPPUCCINO ROAST SOLUBLE COFFEE. CHOCOLATE CUBES

Almond, Milk

Mocha Java Chip - Soya Milk

Ingredients: SOYA MILK: hulled soya beans acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser
(E418), vitamins (riboflavin (B2), B12, D2). WHIPPING CREAM : WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk
proteins,stabilizer:E40. MOCHA SAUCE: sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor). COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO
SYRUP:Sugar, water, salt, natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid,
colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses. FRAPPUCCINO ROAST SOLUBLE COFFEE. CHOCOLATE CUBES.

Soya, Milk

Mocha Java Chip - Coconut Milk

Ingredients: COCONUT MILK: water, coconut milk, hulled soya beans, sugar, fructose, acidity regulators [E340 (i), E340(ii)],calcium
carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (E418). WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer: E40.
MOCHA SAUCE: sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor). COFFEE FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP:Sugar, water, salt,
natural flavouring, thickener: xanthan gum, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of
apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses. FRAPPUCCINO ROAST SOLUBLE COFFEE. CHOCOLATE CUBES.

Soya, Milk

Caramel Cream Frappuccino - Whole
Milk

Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. BREWED ESPRESSO. CARAMEL SAUCE : Sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter
(MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifiers: SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of
fatty acids; acidity regulator: sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser: triphosphates, anti-foaming agent: dimethyl polysiloxane. FRAPPUCCINO
SYRUP CREME: Water, Sugar, Cream Flavouring N&NI, Salt, Thickner: Xanthan Gum (E415), Preservatives: Potassium sorbate (E202),
Acidity Regulator: Cirtic Acid (E330). WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer: E40. MOCHA SAUCE:
sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor). CARAMEL FLAVOUR SYRUP: Sugar Syrup, Water, Natural and Nature
identical Caramel Flavour, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), Colour Caramel (E150d), Acidity
regulator: Citric Acid (E330).

Milk, Sulphite, Soya

Caramel Cream Frappuccino -
Skimmed Milk

Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. BREWED ESPRESSO. CARAMEL SAUCE: Sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter
(MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifiers: SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of
fatty acids; acidity regulator: sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser: triphosphates, anti-foaming agent: dimethyl polysiloxane. FRAPPUCCINO
SYRUP CREME: Water, Sugar, Cream Flavouring N&NI, Salt, Thickner: Xanthan Gum (E415), Preservatives: Potassium sorbate (E202),
Acidity Regulator: Cirtic Acid (E330). WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer:E40. MOCHA SAUCE:
sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor). CARAMEL FLAVOUR SYRUP: Sugar Syrup, Water, Natural and Nature
identical Caramel Flavour, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), Colour Caramel (E150d), Acidity
regulator: Citric Acid (E330).

Milk, Sulphite, Soya

Caramel Cream Frappuccino - Almond
Milk

Ingredients: Aimond Milk: almond, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) Calcium (Calcium carbonate), stabilisers (E418, E407, E412), natural
flavourings, sea salt. BREWED ESPRESSO. CARAMEL SAUCE : Sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream
(MILK), skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifiers: SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids; acidity regulator:
sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser: triphosphates, anti-foaming agent: dimethyl polysiloxane. FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME: Water, Sugar,
Cream Flavouring N&NI, Salt, Thickner: Xanthan Gum (E415), Preservatives: Potassium sorbate (E202), Acidity Regulator: Cirtic Acid
(E330). WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer:E40. MOCHA SAUCE: sugar, cocoa processed with
alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor). CARAMEL FLAVOUR SYRUP: Sugar Syrup, Water, Natural and Nature identical Caramel Flavour,
Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), Colour Caramel (E150d), Acidity regulator: Citric Acid (E330).

Almond, Milk, Soya, Sulphite

Caramel Cream Frappuccino - Soya
Milk

Ingredients: SOYA MILK: hulled soya beans, acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser
(E418), vitamins (riboflavin (B2), B12, D2). BREWED ESPRESSO. CARAMEL SAUCE : Sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK),
fructose, double cream (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifiers: SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty
acids; acidity regulator: sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser: triphosphates, anti-foaming agent: dimethyl polysiloxane. FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP
CREME: Water, Sugar, Cream Flavouring N&NI, Salt, Thickner: Xanthan Gum (E415), Preservatives: Potassium sorbate (E202), Acidity
Regulator: Cirtic Acid (E330). WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer:E40. MOCHA SAUCE: sugar,
cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor). CARAMEL FLAVOUR SYRUP: Sugar Syrup, Water, Natural and Nature identical
Caramel Flavour, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), Colour Caramel (E150d), Acidity regulator:
Citric Acid (E330).

Soya, Milk, Sulphite

Caramel Cream Frappuccino -
Coconut Milk

Ingredients: COCONUT MILK: water, coconut milk, hulled soya beans, sugar, fructose, acidity regulators [E340 (i), E340(ii)], calcium
carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (E418). BREWED ESPRESSO. CARAMEL SAUCE: Sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter
(MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifiers: SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of
fatty acids; acidity regulator: sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser: triphosphates, anti-foaming agent: dimethyl polysiloxane. FRAPPUCCINO
SYRUP CREME: Water, Sugar, Cream Flavouring N&NI, Salt, Thickner: Xanthan Gum (E415), Preservatives: Potassium sorbate (E202),
Acidity Regulator: Cirtic Acid (E330). WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer:E40. MOCHA SAUCE:
sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor). CARAMEL FLAVOUR SYRUP: Sugar Syrup, Water, Natural and Nature
identical Caramel Flavour, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), Colour Caramel (E150d), Acidity
regulator: Citric Acid (E330).

Soya, Milk, Sulphite

Vanilla Cream Frappuccino - Whole

Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. VANILLA FLAVOUR SYRUP: sugar syrup, water, natural & Nature identical vanilla
Flavour (colour (E150a)), preservative (E202), acidity regulator(E330), Colour (E150d). FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME: Water, Sugar,

Milk Cream Flavouring N&NI, Salt, Thickner: Xanthan Gum (E415), Preservatives: Potassium sorbate (E202), Acidity Regulator: Cirtic Acid Milk, Sulphite
(E330). WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer: E40. ICE.
Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow’s milk cream. VANILLA FLAVOUR SYRUP: sugar syrup, water, natural & Nature identical vanilla

Vanilla Cream Frappuccino - Skimmed | Flavour (colour (E150a)), preservative (E202), acidity regulator(E330), Colour (E150d). FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME: Water, Sugar, Milk, Sulphite

Milk

Cream Flavouring N&NI, Salt, Thickner: Xanthan Gum (E415), Preservatives: Potassium sorbate (E202), Acidity Regulator: Cirtic Acid
(E330).WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer: E40. ICE.

Vanilla Cream Frappuccino - Aimond
Milk

Ingredients: Aimond Milk: almond, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) Calcium (Calcium carbonate),stabilisers (E418, E407, E412), natural
flavourings, sea salt. BREWED ESPRESSO. VANILLA FLAVOUR SYRUP:sugar syrup, water, natural & Nature identical vanilla Flavour
(colour (E150a)), preservative (E202), acidity regulator(E330), Colour (E150d). FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME: Water, Sugar, Cream
Flavouring N&NI, Salt, Thickner: Xanthan Gum (E415), Preservatives: Potassium sorbate (E202), Acidity Regulator: Cirtic Acid
(E330).WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer: E40. ICE.

Almond, Sulphite, Milk

Vanilla Cream Frappuccino - Soya Milk

Ingredients: Soya Milk : hulled soya beans ,acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser
(E418), vitamins (riboflavin (B2), B12, D2). BREWED ESPRESSO. VANILLA FLAVOUR SYRUP:sugar syrup, water, natural & Nature
identical vanilla Flavour (colour (E150a)), preservative (E202), acidity regulator(E330), Colour (E150d).

FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME: Water, Sugar, Cream Flavouring N&NI, Salt, Thickner: Xanthan Gum (E415), Preservatives: Potassium
sorbate (E202), Acidity Regulator: Cirtic Acid (E330). WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer: E40.
ICE.

Soya, Sulphite, Milk

Vanilla Cream Frappuccino - Coconut
Milk

Ingredients: COCONUT MILK: water, coconut milk (3,5%) (coconut cream, water), hulled soya beans, sugar, fructose, acidity regulators
[E340 (i), E340(ii)], calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (E418). BREWED ESPRESSO. VANILLA FLAVOUR SYRUP: sugar
syrup, water, natural & Nature identical vanilla Flavour (colour (E150a)), preservative (E202), acidity regulator(E330), Colour (E150d).
FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME: Water, Sugar, Cream Flavouring N&NI, Salt, Thickner: Xanthan Gum (E415), Preservatives: Potassium
sorbate (E202), Acidity Regulator: Cirtic Acid (E330).WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer: E40.
ICE..

Soya, Sulphite, Milk

Double Chocolaty Chip Frappuccino -
Whole Milk

Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME: Water, Sugar, Cream Flavouring N&NI, Salt,
Thickner: Xanthan Gum (E415), Preservatives: Potassium sorbate (E202), Acidity Regulator: Cirtic Acid (E330).WHIPPING CREAM:
Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer: E40. ICE. BAR MOCHA: sugar, vanillin (an artificial flavor). CHOCOLATE
CUBES.ICE.

Milk

Double Chocolaty Chip Frappuccino -
Skimmed Milk

Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME: Water, Sugar, Cream Flavouring N&NI, Salt,
Thickner: Xanthan Gum (E415), Preservatives: Potassium sorbate (E202), Acidity Regulator: Cirtic Acid (E330).WHIPPING CREAM:
Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer:E40.ICE. BAR MOCHA: sugar, vanillin (an artificial flavor).CHOCOLATE
CUBES.ICE.

Milk

Double Chocolaty Chip Frappuccino -
Almond Milk

Ingredients: Aimond Milk: almond, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) Calcium (Calcium carbonate),stabilisers (E418, E407, E412), natural
flavourings, sea salt. FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME:Water, Sugar, Cream Flavouring N&NI, Salt, Thickner: Xanthan Gum (E415),
Preservatives: Potassium sorbate (E202), Acidity Regulator: Cirtic Acid (E330).WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk
proteins,stabilizer:E40. ICE. BAR MOCHA: sugar, vanillin (an artificial flavor). CHOCOLATE CUBES. ICE.

Almond, Milk

Double Chocolaty Chip Frappuccino -
Soya Milk

Ingredients: SOYA MILK: hulled soya beans , acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser
(E418), vitamins (riboflavin (B2), B12, D2). FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME:Water, Sugar, Cream Flavouring N&NI, Salt, Thickner:
Xanthan Gum (E415), Preservatives: Potassium sorbate (E202), Acidity Regulator: Cirtic Acid (E330).WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized
cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer:E40. ICE. BAR MOCHA: sugar, vanillin (an artificial flavor). CHOCOLATE CUBES.ICE.

Soya, Milk

Double Chocolatey Chip Cream
Frappuccino - Coconut Milk

Ingredients: COCONUT MILK: water, coconut milk, hulled soya beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators [E340 (i), E340(ii)],calcium
carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (E418). FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME:Water, Sugar, Cream Flavouring N&NI, Salt, Thickner:
Xanthan Gum (E415), Preservatives: Potassium sorbate (E202), Acidity Regulator: Cirtic Acid (E330).WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized
cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer:E40.ICE. BAR MOCHA: sugar, vanillin (an artificial flavor). CHOCOLATE CUBES.ICE.

Soya, Milk

White Chocolate Cream Frappuccino
Chip Frappuccino - Whole Milk

Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. WHITE CHOCOLATE MOCHA: sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened
condensed skimmed MILK, coconut oil , cocoa butter, water, salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids). FRAPPUCCINO
SYRUP CREME:water, sugar, cream flavouring, salt, thickner(E415), preservatives (E202), acidity regulator (E330). WHIPPING CREAM :
Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer: E40. ICE

Milk

White Chocolate Cream Frappuccino -
Skimmed Milk

Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream. WHITE CHOCOLATE MOCHA: sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened
condensed skimmed MILK, coconut oil, cocoa butter, water, salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids). FRAPPUCCINO
SYRUP CREME:water, sugar, cream flavouring, salt, thickner(E415), preservatives (E202), acidity regulator (E330). WHIPPING CREAM :
Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer: E40. ICE

Milk

White Chocolate Cream Frappuccino -
Almond Milk

Ingredients: Almond Milk: almond, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) Calcium (Calcium carbonate),stabilisers (E418, E407, E412), natural
flavourings, sea salt. WHITE CHOCOLATE MOCHA: sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed skimmed MILK, coconut oil,
cocoa butter, water, salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids). FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME:water, sugar, cream
flavouring, salt, thickner(E415), preservatives (E202), acidity regulator (E330). WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk
proteins, stabilizer: E40. ICE

Almond, Milk

White Chocolate Cream Frappuccino -
Soya Milk

Ingredients: SOYA MILK: hulled soya beans, acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser
(E418), vitamins (riboflavin (B2), B12, D2). WHITE CHOCOLATE MOCHA: sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed
skimmed MILK, coconut oil , cocoa butter, water, salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids). FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP
CREME:water, sugar, cream flavouring, salt, thickner(E415), preservatives (E202), acidity regulator (E330). WHIPPING CREAM :
Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer: E40. ICE

Soya, Milk

White Chocolate Cream Frappuccino -
Coconut Milk

Ingredients: COCONUT MILK: water, coconut milk, hulled soya beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators [E340 (i), E340(ii)], calcium
carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (E418). WHITE CHOCOLATE MOCHA: sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed
skimmed MILK, coconut oil, cocoa butter, water, salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids). FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME:
water, sugar, cream flavouring, salt, thickner(E415), preservatives (E202), acidity regulator (E330). WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's
milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer: E40. ICE

Soya, Milk

Double Caramel Cream Frappuccino -
Whole Milk

INGREDIENTS: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer: E40. FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME: Water, Sugar,
Cream Flavouring N&NI, Salt, Thickner: Xanthan Gum (E415), Preservatives: Potassium sorbate (E202), Acidity Regulator: Cirtic Acid
(E330).WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer: E40. CARAMEL SAUCE: Sugar, dextrose, glucose
syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifiers: SOYA lecithins, mono-and
diglycerides of fatty acids; acidity regulator: sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser: triphosphates, anti-foaming agent: dimethyl

polysiloxane. CARAMEL FLAVOUR SYRUP: Sugar Syrup, Water, Natural and Nature identical Caramel Flavour, Preservative: Potassium
Sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), Colour Caramel (E150d), Acidity regulator: Citric Acid (E330).

Milk, Sulphite

Double Caramel Cream Frappuccino -
Skimmed Milk

INGREDIENTS: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer: E40. FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME: Water, Sugar,
Cream Flavouring N&NI, Salt, Thickner: Xanthan Gum (E415), Preservatives: Potassium sorbate (E202), Acidity Regulator: Cirtic Acid
(E330).WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer: E40. CARAMEL SAUCE: Sugar, dextrose, glucose
syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifiers: SOYA lecithins, mono-and
diglycerides of fatty acids; acidity regulator: sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser: triphosphates, anti-foaming agent: dimethyl
polysiloxane.CARAMEL FLAVOUR SYRUP: Sugar Syrup, Water, Natural and Nature identical Caramel Flavour, Preservative: Potassium
Sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), Colour Caramel (E150d), Acidity regulator: Citric Acid (E330).

Milk, Sulphite

Double Caramel Cream Frappuccino -
Almond Milk

Ingredients: Aimond Milk: almond, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) Calcium (Calcium carbonate),stabilisers (E418, E407, E412), natural
flavourings, sea salt. FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME: Water, Sugar, Cream Flavouring N&NI, Salt, Thickner: Xanthan Gum (E415),
Preservatives: Potassium sorbate (E202), Acidity Regulator: Cirtic Acid (E330).WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk
proteins,stabilizer:E40. CARAMEL SAUCE: Sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream (MILK), skimmed MILK
powder, natural flavouring, emulsifiers: SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids; acidity regulator: sodium citrates, salt,
stabiliser: triphosphates, anti-foaming agent: dimethyl polysiloxane. CARAMEL FLAVOUR SYRUP: Sugar Syrup, Water, Natural and
Nature identical Caramel Flavour, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), Colour Caramel (E150d),
Acidity regulator: Citric Acid (E330).

Almond, Sulphite, Milk

Double Caramel Cream Frappuccino -
Soya Milk

Ingredients: SOYA MILK: hulled soya beans , acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser
(E418), vitamins (riboflavin (B2), B12, D2). FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME: Water, Sugar, Cream Flavouring N&NI, Salt, Thickner:
Xanthan Gum (E415), Preservatives: Potassium sorbate (E202), Acidity Regulator: Cirtic Acid (E330).WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized
cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer:E40. CARAMEL SAUCE: Sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream
(MILK), skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifiers: SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids; acidity regulator:
sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser: triphosphates, anti-foaming agent: dimethyl polysiloxane. CARAMEL FLAVOUR SYRUP: Sugar Syrup,
Water, Natural and Nature identical Caramel Flavour, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), Colour
Caramel (E150d), Acidity regulator: Citric Acid (E330).

Soya, Sulphite, Milk

Double Caramel Cream Frappuccino -
Coconut Milk

Ingredients: COCONUT MILK: water, coconut milk, hulled soya beans, sugar, fructose, acidity regulators [E340 (i), E340(ii)], calcium
carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (E418). FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME:Water, Sugar, Cream Flavouring N&NI, Salt, Thickner:
Xanthan Gum (E415), Preservatives: Potassium sorbate (E202), Acidity Regulator: Cirtic Acid (E330). WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized
cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer: E40. CARAMEL SAUCE: Sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, butter (MILK), fructose, double cream
(MILK), skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring, emulsifiers: SOYA lecithins, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids; acidity regulator:
sodium citrates, salt, stabiliser: triphosphates, anti-foaming agent: dimethyl polysiloxane. CARAMEL FLAVOUR SYRUP: Sugar Syrup,
Water, Natural and Nature identical Caramel Flavour, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), Colour
Caramel (E150d), Acidity regulator: Citric Acid (E330).

Soya, Sulphite, Milk

Strawberry & Cream Frappuccino -
Whole Milk

INGREDIENTS: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer: E40. FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME: Water, Sugar,
Cream Flavouring N&NI, Salt, Thickner: Xanthan Gum (E415), Preservatives: Potassium sorbate (E202), Acidity Regulator: Cirtic Acid
(E330). WHIPPING CREAM : Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer:E40. . Strawberry Fruit Mix: sugar, strawberry puree,
natural flavouring ( strawberry), citric acid ( acidifyinh agent), natural colour ( E163), pectin ( thickener), preservative (E202).

Milk

Strawberry & Cream Frappuccino -
Skimmed Milk

INGREDIENTS: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins, stabilizer:E40. FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME: Water, Sugar,
Cream Flavouring N&NI, Salt, Thickner: Xanthan Gum (E415), Preservatives: Potassium sorbate (E202), Acidity Regulator: Cirtic Acid
(E330). WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer:E40. Strawberry Fruit Mix: sugar, strawberry puree,
natural flavouring (strawberry), citric acid (acidifyinh agent), natural colour (E163), pectin (thickener), preservative (E202).

Milk

Strawberry & Cream Frappuccino -
Almond Milk

Ingredients: Almond Milk: almond, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) Calcium (Calcium carbonate),stabilisers (E418, E407, E412), natural
flavourings, sea salt. FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME: Water, Sugar, Cream Flavouring N&NI, Salt, Thickner: Xanthan Gum (E415),
Preservatives: Potassium sorbate (E202), Acidity Regulator: Cirtic Acid (E330). WHIPPING CREAM: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk
proteins,stabilizer:E40. Strawberry Fruit Mix: sugar, strawberry puree, natural flavouring ( strawberry), citric acid (acidifyinh agent), natural
colour (E163), pectin (thickener), preservative (E202).

Almond, Milk

Strawberry & Cream Frappuccino -
Soya Milk

Ingredients: SOYA MILK: hulled soya beans, acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), maltodextrin, stabiliser
(E418), vitamins (riboflavin (B2), B12, D2). FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME: water, sugar, cream flavouring, salt, thickner(E415),
preservatives (E202), acidity regulator (E330). WHIPPING CREAM : water, hydroginated vegetable fat (Coconut & Palm), sugar, sodium
caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers:( E472, E471, E460 (Vegetable Oil Origin)), stabilizers: (E466, E433, E340, E331), cream & vanilla
flavour (N&NI). Strawberry Fruit Mix: sugar, strawberry puree, natural flavouring (strawberry), citric acid ( acidifyinh agent), natural colour
(E163), pectin (thickener), preservative (E202).

Soya, Milk

Strawberry & Cream Frappuccino -
Coconut Milk

Ingredients: COCONUT MILK: water, coconut milk, hulled soya beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators [E340 (i), E340(ii)], calcium
carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (E418).FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME: water, sugar, cream flavouring, salt, thickner (E415),
preservatives (E202), acidity regulator (E330). WHIPPING CREAM: water, hydroginated vegetable fat (Coconut & Palm), sugar, sodium
caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers:( E472, E471, E460 (Vegetable Oil Origin), stabilizers: (E466, E433, E340, E331), cream & vanilla
flavour (N&NI). Strawberry Fruit Mix: sugar, strawberry puree, natural flavouring (strawberry), citric acid ( acidifyinh agent), natural colour
(E163), pectin (thickener), preservative (E202).

Soya, Milk

Chocolate Cream Frappuccino - Whole
Milk

Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer: E40. BAR MOCHA: sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin
(an artificial flavor). FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME:water, sugar, cream flavouring, salt, thickner(E415), preservatives (E202), acidity
regulator (E330). WHIPPING CREAM: water, hydroginated vegetable fat (Coconut & Palm), sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%),
emulsifiers:( E472, E471, E460 (Vegetable Oil Origin)), stabilizers: (E466, E433, E340, E331), cream & vanilla flavour (N&NI).

Milk

Chocolate Cream Frappuccino -
Skimmed Milk

Ingredients: Milk: Pasteurized cow's milk cream, milk proteins,stabilizer: E40. BAR MOCHA: sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin
(an artificial flavor). FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME: water, sugar, cream flavouring, salt, thickner(E415), preservatives (E202), acidity
regulator (E330). WHIPPING CREAM: water, hydroginated vegetable fat (Coconut & Palm), sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%),
emulsifiers: (E472, E471, E460 (Vegetable Oil Origin)), stabilizers: (E466, E433, E340, E331), cream & vanilla flavour (N&NI).

Milk

Chocolate Cream Frappuccino -
Almond Milk

Ingredients: Aimond Milk: almond, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) Calcium (Calcium carbonate), stabilisers (E418, E407, E412), natural
flavourings, sea salt. BAR MOCHA: sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor). FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME:
water, sugar, cream flavouring, salt, thickner (E415), preservatives (E202), acidity regulator (E330). WHIPPING CREAM: water,
hydroginated vegetable fat (Coconut & Palm), sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: (E472, E471, E460 (Vegetable Oil Origin)),
stabilizers: (E466, E433, E340, E331), cream & vanilla flavour (N&NI).

Almond, Milk

Chocolate Cream Frappuccino - Soya
Milk

Ingredients: SOYA MILK: hulled soya beans , acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser
(E418), vitamins (riboflavin (B2), B12, D2). BAR MOCHA: sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor). FRAPPUCCINO
SYRUP CREME: water, sugar, cream flavouring, salt, thickner (E415), preservatives (E202), acidity regulator (E330). WHIPPING CREAM :
water, hydroginated vegetable fat (Coconut & Palm), sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: (E472, E471, E460 (Vegetable Oil
Origin)), stabilizers: (E466, E433, E340, E331), cream & vanilla flavour (N&NI).

Soya, Milk

Chocolate Cream Frappuccino
-Coconut Milk

Ingredients: COCONUT MILK: water, coconut milk, hulled soya beans, sugar, fructose, acidity regulators [E340 (i), E340(ii)],calcium
carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (E418). BAR MOCHA: sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor).
FRAPPUCCINO SYRUP CREME: water, sugar, cream flavouring, salt, thickner(E415), preservatives (E202), acidity regulator (E330).
WHIPPING CREAM: water, hydroginated vegetable fat (Coconut & Palm), sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers:( E472, E471,
E460 (Vegetable Oil Origin)), stabilizers: (E466, E433, E340, E331), cream & vanilla flavour (N&NI). lavour (N&NI).

Soya, Milk

STARBUCKS

Food Allergen and Ingredient Information - Morocco Only

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD. Our Food is prepared where allergens are handled by our
people, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, including those containing allergens. Whilst we try to keep
things separate we cannot guarantee any item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working
on our recipes. For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Product

Ingredient Declaration

Allergens

Sandwiches

Ham & Cheese

Ingrédients: Pain (farine boulangére, eau, sel, levure fraiche, améliorant), mayonnaise (eau, huile de soja, sirop de glucose, vinaigre de
table, épaississant: amidon modifié, jaune d'ceufs, moutarde, sucre, sel, Stabilisant E 415, conservateur E202, antioxydant E 330 et
acidifiant E 270, contient des sulfites), jambon de dinde (viande de dinde, eau, agent de conservation (E250), sucre, épaississants (E407,
E415), stabilisants (E450, E451), épices, exhausteurs de got (E621, E631), antioxydants (E301, E316), extraits d'épices, colorants
(E120) ), fumée), fromage Emmental (lait pasteurisé, sel, ferment lactique, culture bactérienne, présure.).

Gluten, CEufs, Soja, Lait,
Moutarde

Tuna

Ingrédients: Pain pavot (farine boulangere, levure fraiche, sel, améliorant, graines de pavot, eau), sauce rémoulade (mayonnaise (eau,
huile de soja, sirop de glucose, vinaigre de table, épaississant: amidon modifi¢, jaune d'ceufs, moutarde, sucre, sel, Stabilisant
E415,conservateur E202,antioxydant E330 et acidifiant E270, contient des sulfites), moutarde (graines de moutard, eau, vinaigre, sel,
stabilisant E412, E415, conservateur E224, contient des sulfites) sel, poivre), salade verte, tomate, thon (thon, huile végétales, sel).

Gluten, CEufs, Poisson, Soja,
Moutarde

Mozzarella & Tomato

Ingrédients: Pain (farine boulangére, eau, sel, levure fraiche, améliorant), tomate, salade verte, mozzarella fraiche (lait, présure, sel) sauce|
pesto (basilic, huile d'olive, huile de table, ail, noix, sel, poivre.

Gluten, Soja, Lait, Noix

Grilled Chicken

Ingrédients: Pain sésame(farine boulangere, levure fraiche, sel, améliorant, graines de sésame, eau), sauce rémoulade (mayonnaise (eau,
huile de soja, sirop de glucose, vinaigre de table, épaississant: amidon modifi¢, jaune d'ceufs, moutarde, sucre , sel, Stabilisant
E415,conservateur E202, antioxydant E330 et acidifiant E270, contient des sulfites), moutarde (graines de moutard, eau, vinaigre, sel,
stabilisant E412, E415, conservateur E224, contient des sulfites) sel, poivre), poulet réti, salade verte, tomate.

Gluten, CEufs, Soja, Moutarde,
Graines de Sésame

CROQUE MONSIEUR Ingrédients: Pain de mie, Sauce béchamel, Jambon de dinde, Emmental. Gluten, Lait

CHICKEN HAM & CHEESE Ingrédients: Pain compagne, Jambon dinde fumé, Edam, cornichon, beurre moutarde, poivre, sel Gluten, Lait

ARABIAN MOZZARELLA Ingrédients: F’a\n panini, Tapenade olive noire, Tomate roties, oignon, Mozzarella, huile d'olive, menthe Gluten, Lait
sel, thym, poivre.

STEAK & CHEESE Ingred\en!s_: Palm_pamnl, Viande de bc_)euf,_Garnlture Légume: _(polvron rouge, oignon blanc, concentré de Gluten
tomate, huile d'olive, moutarde, sel, ail, poivre), Edam, champignon de paris, Roquette.

TUNA SALAD SANDWICH Ingrédients: Pain Compaillette, thon, Sauce béchamel, salade batavia, tomate, huile d'olive. Gluten, Lait

SMOKED SALMON

Ingrédients: Pain pavot, Saumon fumé, salade, Créme fouette 35%MG, tomate, jus de citron, aneth, poivre,
sel, ciboulette.

Gluten, Lait, Saumon

CHEESE AND ROASTED TOMATO

Ingrédients: Pain compagne, Edam, oignon, Tomate réties, parmesan, mozzarelle, huile d'olive, thym, sel,
ail, poivre.

Gluten, Lait

Salads

Nicoise Salad

Ingrédients: Mesclun salades, tomate, haricot vert, pomme nouvelle, concombre, thon (thon, huile végétales, sel), carotte, ceufs dure,
oignon,olives noir, sauce vinaigrette (huile d'olive, huile de table, vinaigre blanc, sel, poivre).

Poisson, CEufs, Soja

Chicken Caesar Salad

Ingrédients: Salade romaine, poulet réti (huile végétale, moutarde, sel, poivre), fromage parmesan (lait, cru de vache, sel, présure),
ciboulette, tomates cerise, croditons de pain de mie (farine boulangére, eau, levure fraiche, améliorant), sauce césar: mayonnaise (huile de
soja, sirop de glucose, vinaigre, épaississant-amidon modifié, jaune d'ceufs, moutarde, sucre, sel, stabilisant E415, conservateur E202,
antioxydant E330, acidifiant E270), ail, noix, jus de citron, sel, poivre.

Gluten, Soja, Lait, Noix, Moutarde|

Grilled Vegetable Pasta Salad

Ingrédients: Pate penne (semoule de blé dur), salade verte, légumes grillés (aubergines, courgettes, poivrons rouge et vert), fromage
FETA (lait de vache pasteurisé, sel, présure, huile d'olive, huile végétale, épices sélectionnés), fromage parmesan (lait de vache, sel,
présure), sauce pesto (basilic, huile d'olive, huile de table, ail, noix, sel, poivre).

Gluten, Lait, Noix

CHICKEN CAESAR SALAD Ingrédients: Salade, Poulet, Tomate cerise, Tomate séchée, Parmesan, Ciboulette, Persil, sauce César, Crolton. Gluten, Lait

NICOISE SALAD Ingrédients: Salade, Pomme de terre, tomate cerise, haricot vert, thon, concombre, oeuf, Olive noire. CEufs

QEZ\ASI;ED VEGETABLE PASTA Ingrédients: Pate Penne, poivron rouge, oignon, mozzarelle, salade, courgette. Gluten, Lait
Croissant & Danishes

Pain au Chocolate Ingrédients: Pate (farine, beurre, eau, sucre, levure, sel, ameliorant de pannification), batonnet chocolat Gluten, Lait

Butter Croissant Ingrédients: Pate (farine, beurre, eau, sucre, levure, sel, ameliorant de pannification). Gluten, Lait

Pain Suisse

Ingrédients: Pate (farine, beurre, eau, sucre, levure, sel, ameliorant de pannification). Créme patissiere (Beurre sucre semoule, jaunes
d'oeufs pasteurises, lait, poudre a créme), chocolat drops.

Gluten, Lait, Oeuf, Soja

Almond Croissant

Ingrédients: Pate (farine, beurre, eau, sucre, levure, sel, ameliorant de pannification). Pate amande (poudre amande, beurre, sucle
semoule)

Gluten, Lait Amande

Turkey & Cheese Croissant

Ingrédients: Pate (farine, beurre, eau, sucre, levure, sel, ameliorant de pannification). Garniture: jambon dinde, cheese (créme cheese
pasteurise, fromage EDAM)

Gluten, Lait

ALMOND CROISSANT

Ingrédients: Farine de blé, beurre, sucre semoule, sel, levure boulangére, améliorant, Créeme amande, amande
hachée grillée, sucre glace.

Gluten, Lait Amande

PAN AU CHOCOLATE Ingrédients: Farine, beurre, sucre semoule, baton chocolat 46% cacao, sel, levure boulangére. Gluten, Lait
BUTTER CROISSANTS Ingrédients: Farine de blé, beurre, sucre semoule, sel, levure boulangére. Gluten, Lait
TURKEY & CHEESE CROISSANT Ingrédients: Pate viennoiserie, Sauce béchamel, jambon de dinde, edam. Gluten, Lait
PAIN SUISSE Ingrédients: Farine de blé, beurre, sucre semoule, sel, levure boulangére, creme patissiére, pépite chocolat. Gluten, Lait
CHEESE CROISSANTS Ingrédients: Pate viennoiserie, Sauce béchamel, Mozzarelle, emmental, fromage bleu. Gluten, Lait

Cakes

Gateau au Chocolat Noir Craquant

Ingrédients: Biscuit: chocolat noir, poudre de cacao, sucre, beurre, jaune d'oeuf, blanc d'oeuf. Craquant: biscuit finement emiette, poudre
amande, chocolatau lait, beurre.

Lait, CEuf, Gluten, Soja

Cheescake au Caramel

Ingrédients: Mousse (créme fraiche, créme cheese, sucre semoule, oeufs entier pasteurises, farine, eau), biscuit (beurre, biscuit), caramel
m, NoiX.

Lait, CEuf, Gluten, Noix

Cheescake au Framboise

Ingrédients: Mousse (créme fraiche, fromage blanc, sucre semoule, oeufs entier pasteurises, farine, eau), biscuit (beurre, biscuit, compote
framboise (puree de framboise , surce, gelatine), framboise .

Lait, CEuf, Gluten

Cookies

Milk Chocolate Chunk Cookie

Ingrédients: Farine, sucre brun, beurre, sucre, chocolat au lait (lecithine de soja), oeuf, jaune d'oeuf, levure chimique sel, arome vanille.

Lait, CEuf, Gluten, Soja

Double Chocolate Cookie

Ingrédients: Sucre, beurre, farine, poudre de cacao, oeuf, chocolat blanc (lecithine de soja), chocolat noir, chocolat au lait, lait, jaune
d'oeuf, levure chimique, sel, chocolat blanc

Lait, CEuf, Gluten, Soja

CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE

Ingrédients: Beurre, farine de blé, sucre semoule, pépite chocolat, oeufs, levure chimique, sel.

Lait, Gluten

DOUBLE CHOCOLATE COOKIE

Ingrédients: Beurre, farine de blé, sucre semoule, pépite chocolat, oeufs, poudre cacao, levure chimique, sel.

Lait, Gluten

Muffins

Double Chocolate Muffin

Ingrédients: Mixnuffin chocolat, eau, huile de table, oeuf, ganache chocolat (créme fraiche (lecithene de soja), chocolat noir, beurre, surce,
glacage chocolat (sucre,créme fraiche, poudre de cacao, gelatine)

Gluten, Lait, CEuf, Soja

Raspberry Muffin

Ingrédients: Mixnuffin, eau, huile, oeuf, fruits rouges

Gluten, CEuf

Caramel Muffin Ingrédients: Mixnuffin, eau, huile, oeuf, caramel, noix Gluten, CEuf, Noix
CHOCO CHIP MUFFIN Ingrédients: Pate a Muffins, ganache chocolat, pépite chocolat. Gluten, CEuf
TOFFEE NUT MUFFIN Ingrédients: Pate a Muffins, fourrage caramel, noix, sauce caramel. Gluten, CEuf
LEMON MUFFIN Ingrédients: Pate & Muffins, fondant, fourrage citron, sirop citron, grain de pavot, colorant jaune Gluten, CEuf

MIXED BERRY MUFFIN Ingrédients: Pate a Muffins, Coulis de framboise, Framboise, mélange de fruits rouges, crumble amande. Gluten, CEuf, Amande
APPLE CINNAMON MUFFIN Ingrédients: Pate a Muffins, crumble amande, pomme rétis, compote de pomme, cannelle en poudre. Gluten, CEuf
Donuts
CHOCOLATE DONUTS Ingrédierjts: Farine de blé, beurre, sucre semoule, Fondant, Pate de cacao, Couverture chocolat, oeuf, levure Gluten, CEuf
boulangere, Sel
SUGAR DONUT Ingrédients: Farine de blé, beurre, sucre semoule, sucre glace, oeuf, levure boulangére, Sel Gluten, CEuf

Quiche

QUICHE LORRAINE

Ingrédients: Pate a quiche, Sauce a quiche (lait 35%M.G, créme végétale, oeufs, sel, poivre), jambon de dinde
fumé, Fromage gruyére, Edam.

Gluten, CEuf, Lait

SALMON QUICHE

Ingrédients: Pate a quiche, Sauce a quiche (lait 35%M.G, créme végétale, oeufs, sel, poivre), saumon frais, épinard.

Gluten, CEuf, Lait




